consequences of 409A, the Company anticipates executing a tender offer to repurchase options which will give rise to taxes under 409A
following the filing of this Form 10-Q. The Company estimates the aggregate cash payments to option holders under the program to be in the
range of $200,000 to $500,000.

Income Taxes

Due to the Company�s net operating loss position and full valuation against deferred tax assets there was no income tax impact related to this
restatement.

Other Adjustments

The Company corrected the statement of cash flows for the six month period ended July 1, 2006 to reflect construction in progress accrued but
not paid at end of the period as a non-cash item.

11

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

Statement of Operations Adjustments

The following tables reconcile the amounts previously reported in the Company�s unaudited consolidated statements of operations for the three
and six months ended July 1, 2006 to the corresponding restated amounts, which reflect the restatement adjustments previously described (in
thousands, except per share data):

Three months ended July 1, 2006

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 18,117 $ (61) $ 18,056
Research and development revenues 809 �  809

Total revenues 18,926 (61) 18 865

Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 12,792 8 12,800
Research and development 2,541 9 2,550
Selling, general, and administration 3,940 124 4,064

Total operating expenses 19,273 141 19,414
Loss from operations (347) (202) (549)
Other income and expense:
Interest income 1,190 �  1,190
Other income 32 �  32
Gain on sale of Micrel common stock 1,208 1,208

12

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Foreign currency transaction losses (143) �  (143)
Interest and other expense (24) �  (24)

2,263 �  2,263
Income before income taxes, minority interest in loss of subsidiary and equity loss in
unconsolidated affiliate 1,916 (203) 1,713
Income tax provision (14) �  (14)

Income before minority interest in loss of subsidiary and equity loss in unconsolidated
affiliate 1,902 (203) 1,699
Minority interest in loss of subsidiary 81 �  81
Equity losses in unconsolidated affiliate (106) �  (106)

Net income $ 1,877 $ (203) $ 1,674

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ 0.02
Diluted $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ 0.02
Shares used in computing net income per share:
Basic 68,268 �  68,268
Diluted 68,565 (230) 68,335
Six months ended July 1, 2006

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 35,064 (61) $ 35,003
Research and development revenues 2,553 �  2,553

Total revenues 37,617 (61) 37,556

Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 25,709 18 25,727
Research and development 5,439 17 5,456
Selling, general, and administration 7,508 240 7,748

Total operating expenses 38,656 275 38,931
Loss from operations (1,039) (336) (1,375)
Other income and expense:
Interest income 2,369 �  2,369
Other income 32 �  32
Gain on sale of Micrel common stock 1,208 1,208
Foreign currency transaction (losses) gains (481) �  (481)
Interest and other expense (35) �  (35)

3,093 �  3,093

Income before income taxes, minority interest in loss of subsidiary and equity loss in
unconsolidated affiliate 2,054 (336) 1,718

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

13

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

As previously
reportedAdjustmentsAs restated

(In thousands, except per share data)